
2022

WEIGHT FOR AGE

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev

Normal 77,857 74,001 151,858 96.76% 231,669 218,065 449,734 96.98%

Overweight 1,064 997 2,061 1.31% 1,857 1,528 3,385 0.73%

Underweight 1,413 934 2,347 1.50% 4,637 4,017 8,654 1.87%

Severely Underweight 408 276 684 0.44% 1,047 902 1,949 0.42%

HEIGHT FOR AGE

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev

Normal 73,703 70,381 144,084 91.82% 222,098 209,765 431,863 93.13%

Tall 3,157 3,239 6,396 4.08% 4,451 4,539 8,990 1.94%

Stunted 2,815 1,884 4,699 2.99% 9,750 7,900 17,650 3.81%

Severely Stunted 1,069 675 1,744 1.11% 2,928 2,291 5,219 1.13%

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev

Normal 77,998 74,013 152,011 96.85% 232,998 219,530 452,528 97.59%

Overweight 884 786 1,670 1.06% 1,843 1,573 3,416 0.74%

Obese 542 449 991 0.63% 1,361 985 2,346 0.51%

Moderately Wasted 928 653 1,581 1.01% 2,275 1,778 4,053 0.87%

Severely Wasted 390 307 697 0.44% 734 645 1,379 0.30%

REGION:

OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS
NUTRITIONAL STATUS OF CHILDREN 0-59 and 0-23  MONTHS OLD

0-59 Months

                  SUMMARY TABLES FOR PRESENTATIONS

PRINTING INSTRUCTIONS

X NORTHERN MINDANAO

0-23 Months (F1K)

0-23 Months (F1K)

0-59 Months

0-23 Months (F1K) 0-59 Months

TOTAL NUMBER OF MOTHERS/CAREGIVERS 

OF CHILDREN (0-59 MOS OLD) AFFECTED BY 

UNDERNUTRITION
27,053

TOTAL NUMBER OF MOTHERS/CAREGIVERS 

OF CHILDREN (0-23 MOS OLD) AFFECTED BY 

UNDERNUTRITION
8,661



REGION:

2022

# of pages: 1

Normal                          

(%)

Underweight +  

Severely 

Underweight         

(%)                     

1 CITY OF OROQUIETA 65.99% 89.53% 7.62%

2 CAMIGUIN 27.06% 91.04% 5.62%

3 CITY OF GINGOOG 91.35% 95.07% 4.47%

4 LANAO DEL NORTE 89.77% 95.26% 3.55%

5 MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 69.07% 95.90% 3.35%

6 CITY OF MALAYBALAY 97.36% 96.42% 2.82%

7 BUKIDNON 93.12% 96.66% 2.55%

8 CITY OF OZAMIZ 79.96% 96.70% 2.49%

9 MISAMIS ORIENTAL 74.64% 97.04% 2.14%

10 CITY OF TANGUB 87.37% 97.20% 1.65%

11 CITY OF EL SALVADOR 99.87% 98.35% 1.40%

12 CITY OF ILIGAN 88.82% 98.13% 1.31%

13 CITY OF VALENCIA 102.04% 99.22% 0.70%

14 CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO 92.02% 99.53% 0.36%

15

16

17

18

X NORTHERN MINDANAO

Province/ Independent City/ NCR 

LGU

Number of 

Underweight + 

Severely 

Underweight

0-59 Months 

OPT Plus 

Coverage                

(%)

WEIGHT FOR AGE

OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS

0

0

0

2845

293

1456

94

76

486

159

244

0

369

150

552

2619

785

475

UNDERWEIGHT AND SEVERE UNDERWEIGHT
PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY PROVINCE/CITY/NCR LGU

PRINTING 

INSTRUCTIONS

*Provinces/Cities/NCR LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of UW + Severe UW.

Rank*

Page 1



REGION:

2022

# of pages: 1

Normal                          

(%)

Stunted +  

Severely 

Stunted         (%)                     

1 CITY OF OROQUIETA 65.99% 80.40% 16.61%

2 CAMIGUIN 27.06% 84.41% 11.24%

3 CITY OF GINGOOG 91.35% 90.81% 8.56%

4 MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 69.07% 89.15% 8.21%

5 LANAO DEL NORTE 89.77% 88.92% 8.06%

6 BUKIDNON 93.12% 91.38% 6.64%

7 CITY OF MALAYBALAY 97.36% 92.22% 5.81%

8 MISAMIS ORIENTAL 74.64% 94.84% 3.59%

9 CITY OF OZAMIZ 79.96% 96.29% 2.81%

10 CITY OF ILIGAN 88.82% 95.04% 2.32%

11 CITY OF TANGUB 87.37% 94.92% 2.26%

12 CITY OF VALENCIA 102.04% 97.99% 1.34%

13 CITY OF EL SALVADOR 99.87% 95.02% 1.14%

14 CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO 92.02% 98.67% 0.45%

15

16

17

18

X NORTHERN MINDANAO

OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS

STUNTING AND SEVERE STUNTING PRINTING 

INSTRUCTIONSPREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY PROVINCE/CITY/NCR LGU

804

300

1058

0-59 Months 

OPT Plus 

Coverage                

(%)

0

0

1922

0

5958

7420

Rank*
Province/ Independent City/ NCR 

LGU
Number of 

Stunted +  

Severely Stunted

*Provinces/Cities/NCR LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of St + SevStunting.

0

980

2440

331

860

129

302

62

303

HEIGHT FOR AGE

Page 1



REGION:

2022

# of pages: 1

Normal                          

(%)

Moderately 

Wasted  +  

Severely 

Wasted (%)                     

1 CITY OF OROQUIETA 65.99% 90.54% 3.82%

2 CAMIGUIN 27.06% 91.27% 3.19%

3 LANAO DEL NORTE 89.77% 96.34% 1.93%

4 MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 69.07% 96.97% 1.79%

5 BUKIDNON 93.12% 96.72% 1.62%

6 CITY OF MALAYBALAY 97.36% 96.96% 1.55%

7 CITY OF TANGUB 87.37% 95.19% 1.28%

8 CITY OF ILIGAN 88.82% 98.06% 1.06%

9 CITY OF GINGOOG 91.35% 97.87% 0.86%

10 MISAMIS ORIENTAL 74.64% 98.24% 0.73%

11 CITY OF OZAMIZ 79.96% 98.16% 0.65%

12 CITY OF VALENCIA 102.04% 99.59% 0.22%

13 CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO 92.02% 99.79% 0.08%

14 CITY OF EL SALVADOR 99.87% 99.89% 0.00%

15

16

17

18

X NORTHERN MINDANAO

OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS

418

*Provinces/Cities/NCR LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of MW+ SW.

1812

261

Rank*
Province/ Independent City/ NCR 

LGU

Number of 

Moderately 

Wasted +  

Severely Wasted

54

0

0

185

85

1425

0-59 Months 

OPT Plus 

Coverage                
(%)

0

0

0

73

391

106

496

77

49

MODERATE AND SEVERE WASTING PRINTING 

INSTRUCTIONSPREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY PROVINCE/CITY/NCR LGU

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT

Page 1



REGION:

2022

# of pages: 1

Normal                          

(%)

Overweight  + 

Obese (%)

1 CITY OF OROQUIETA 65.99% 90.54% 5.64%

2 CAMIGUIN 27.06% 91.27% 5.55%

3 CITY OF TANGUB 87.37% 95.19% 3.54%

4 LANAO DEL NORTE 89.77% 96.34% 1.74%

5 BUKIDNON 93.12% 96.72% 1.66%

6 CITY OF MALAYBALAY 97.36% 96.96% 1.49%

7 CITY OF GINGOOG 91.35% 97.87% 1.27%

8 MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 69.07% 96.97% 1.24%

9 CITY OF OZAMIZ 79.96% 98.16% 1.19%

10 MISAMIS ORIENTAL 74.64% 98.24% 1.03%

11 CITY OF ILIGAN 88.82% 98.06% 0.88%

12 CITY OF VALENCIA 102.04% 99.59% 0.19%

13 CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO 92.02% 99.79% 0.13%

14 CITY OF EL SALVADOR 99.87% 99.89% 0.11%

15

16

17

18

X NORTHERN MINDANAO

OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS

*Provinces/Cities/NCR LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of OW + Ob.

1282

1857

251

Rank*
Province/ Independent City/ NCR 

LGU

0-59 Months 

OPT Plus 

Coverage                

(%)

Number of 

Overweight +  

Obese

89

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT

273

148

202

6

0

0

0

0

157

291

140

697

326

43

OVERWEIGHT AND OBESITY PRINTING 

INSTRUCTIONSPREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY PROVINCE/CITY/NCR LGU

Page 1




