

OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2022

NUTRITIONAL STATUS OF CHILDREN 0-59 and 0-23 MONTHS OLD

SUMMARY TABLES FOR PRESENTATIONS

PRINTING INSTRUCTIONS

WEIGHT FOR AGE

	0-23 Months (F1K)				0-59 Months			
	Boys	Girls	Total	Prev	Boys	Girls	Total	Prev
Normal	77,857	74,001	151,858	96.76%	231,669	218,065	449,734	96.98%
Overweight	1,064	997	2,061	1.31%	1,857	1,528	3,385	0.73%
Underweight	1,413	934	2,347	1.50%	4,637	4,017	8,654	1.87%
Severely Underweight	408	276	684	0.44%	1,047	902	1,949	0.42%

HEIGHT FOR AGE

	0-23 Months (F1K)				0-59 Months			
	Boys	Girls	Total	Prev	Boys	Girls	Total	Prev
Normal	73,703	70,381	144,084	91.82%	222,098	209,765	431,863	93.13%
Tall	3,157	3,239	6,396	4.08%	4,451	4,539	8,990	1.94%
Stunted	2,815	1,884	4,699	2.99%	9,750	7,900	17,650	3.81%
Severely Stunted	1,069	675	1,744	1.11%	2,928	2,291	5,219	1.13%

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT

	0-23 Months (F1K)				0-59 Months			
	Boys	Girls	Total	Prev	Boys	Girls	Total	Prev
Normal	77,998	74,013	152,011	96.85%	232,998	219,530	452,528	97.59%
Overweight	884	786	1,670	1.06%	1,843	1,573	3,416	0.74%
Obese	542	449	991	0.63%	1,361	985	2,346	0.51%
Moderately Wasted	928	653	1,581	1.01%	2,275	1,778	4,053	0.87%
Severely Wasted	390	307	697	0.44%	734	645	1,379	0.30%

TOTAL NUMBER OF MOTHERS/CAREGIVERS OF CHILDREN (0-59 MOS OLD) AFFECTED BY UNDERNUTRITION	27,053
TOTAL NUMBER OF MOTHERS/CAREGIVERS OF CHILDREN (0-23 MOS OLD) AFFECTED BY UNDERNUTRITION	8,661



OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2022

UNDERWEIGHT AND SEVERE UNDERWEIGHT

PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY PROVINCE/CITY/NCR LGU

PRINTING

*Provinces/	*Provinces/Cities/NCR LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of UW + Severe UW. # of pages: 1								
		0-59 Months		WEIGHT FOR AGE					
Rank*	Province/ Independent City/ NCR LGU	OPT Plus Coverage (%)	Normal (%)	Underweight + Severely Underweight (%)	Number of Underweight + Severely Underweight				
1	CITY OF OROQUIETA	65.99%	89.53%	7.62%	369				
2	CAMIGUIN	27.06%	91.04%	5.62%	150				
3	CITY OF GINGOOG	91.35%	95.07%	4.47%	552				
4	LANAO DEL NORTE	89.77%	95.26%	3.55%	2619				
5	MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL	69.07%	95.90%	3.35%	785				
6	CITY OF MALAYBALAY	97.36%	96.42%	2.82%	475				
7	BUKIDNON	93.12%	96.66%	2.55%	2845				
8	CITY OF OZAMIZ	79.96%	96.70%	2.49%	293				
9	MISAMIS ORIENTAL	74.64%	97.04%	2.14%	1456				
10	CITY OF TANGUB	87.37%	97.20%	1.65%	94				
11	CITY OF EL SALVADOR	99.87%	98.35%	1.40%	76				
12	CITY OF ILIGAN	88.82%	98.13%	1.31%	486				
13	CITY OF VALENCIA	102.04%	99.22%	0.70%	159				
14	CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO	92.02%	99.53%	0.36%	244				



OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2022

STUNTING AND SEVERE STUNTING

PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY PROVINCE/CITY/NCR LGU

PRINTING INSTRUCTIONS

*Provinces/C	ities/NCR LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence	# of pages: 1					
		0-59 Months	HEIGHT FOR AGE				
Rank*	Province/ Independent City/ NCR LGU	OPT Plus Coverage (%)	Normal (%)	Stunted + Severely Stunted (%)	Number of Stunted + Severely Stunted		
1	CITY OF OROQUIETA	65.99%	80.40%	16.61%	804		
2	CAMIGUIN	27.06%	84.41%	11.24%	300		
3	CITY OF GINGOOG	91.35%	90.81%	8.56%	1058		
4	MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL	69.07%	89.15%	8.21%	1922		
5	LANAO DEL NORTE	89.77%	88.92%	8.06%	5958		
6	BUKIDNON	93.12%	91.38%	6.64%	7420		
7	CITY OF MALAYBALAY	97.36%	92.22%	5.81%	980		
8	MISAMIS ORIENTAL	74.64%	94.84%	3.59%	2440		
9	CITY OF OZAMIZ	79.96%	96.29%	2.81%	331		
10	CITY OF ILIGAN	88.82%	95.04%	2.32%	860		
11	CITY OF TANGUB	87.37%	94.92%	2.26%	129		
12	CITY OF VALENCIA	102.04%	97.99%	1.34%	302		
13	CITY OF EL SALVADOR	99.87%	95.02%	1.14%	62		
14	CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO	92.02%	98.67%	0.45%	303		



OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2022

MODERATE AND SEVERE WASTING

PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY PROVINCE/CITY/NCR LGU

PRINTING INSTRUCTIONS

*Provinces	*Provinces/Cities/NCR LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of MW+ SW. # of pages: 1									
	Province/ Independent City/ NCR LGU	0-59 Months	WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT							
Rank*		OPT Plus Coverage (%)	Normal (%)	Moderately Wasted + Severely Wasted (%)	Number of Moderately Wasted + Severely Wasted					
1	CITY OF OROQUIETA	65.99%	90.54%	3.82%	185					
2	CAMIGUIN	27.06%	91.27%	3.19%	85					
3	LANAO DEL NORTE	89.77%	96.34%	1.93%	1425					
4	MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL	69.07%	96.97%	1.79%	418					
5	BUKIDNON	93.12%	96.72%	1.62%	1812					
6	CITY OF MALAYBALAY	97.36%	96.96%	1.55%	261					
7	CITY OF TANGUB	87.37%	95.19%	1.28%	73					
8	CITY OF ILIGAN	88.82%	98.06%	1.06%	391					
9	CITY OF GINGOOG	91.35%	97.87%	0.86%	106					
10	MISAMIS ORIENTAL	74.64%	98.24%	0.73%	496					
11	CITY OF OZAMIZ	79.96%	98.16%	0.65%	77					
12	CITY OF VALENCIA	102.04%	99.59%	0.22%	49					
13	CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO	92.02%	99.79%	0.08%	54					
14	CITY OF EL SALVADOR	99.87%	99.89%	0.00%	0					



OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2022

OVERWEIGHT AND OBESITY

PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE BY PROVINCE/CITY/NCB LGU

PRINTING INSTRUCTIONS

PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY PROVINCE/CITY/NCR LGU								
*Provinces/	Cities/NCR LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest preva		WEIG	# of pages: HT FOR LENGTH/I				
Rank*	Province/ Independent City/ NCR LGU	0-59 Months OPT Plus Coverage (%)	Normal (%)	Overweight + Obese (%)	Number of Overweight + Obese			
1	CITY OF OROQUIETA	65.99%	90.54%	5.64%	273			
2	CAMIGUIN	27.06%	91.27%	5.55%	148			
3	CITY OF TANGUB	87.37%	95.19%	3.54%	202			
4	LANAO DEL NORTE	89.77%	96.34%	1.74%	1282			
5	BUKIDNON	93.12%	96.72%	1.66%	1857			
6	CITY OF MALAYBALAY	97.36%	96.96%	1.49%	251			
7	CITY OF GINGOOG	91.35%	97.87%	1.27%	157			
8	MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL	69.07%	96.97%	1.24%	291			
9	CITY OF OZAMIZ	79.96%	98.16%	1.19%	140			
10	MISAMIS ORIENTAL	74.64%	98.24%	1.03%	697			
11	CITY OF ILIGAN	88.82%	98.06%	0.88%	326			
12	CITY OF VALENCIA	102.04%	99.59%	0.19%	43			
13	CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO	92.02%	99.79%	0.13%	89			
14	CITY OF EL SALVADOR	99.87%	99.89%	0.11%	6			